

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA) Peshawar

NO. ETEA/3-3/Misc/ 5309

Dated: 28/05/2021

To

The Director KPPRA, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: NOTICE OF INVITING TENDER

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to state that the enclosed tender of availing Short Message Service (SMS) for ETEA (Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency) may please be uploaded on the official website of KPPRA at the earliest date, please.

Deputy Director (Procurement)

Chairman, Board of Governors: Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

E8-22, Street-13, Phase-VII, Hayatabad, Peshawar. Phone: (091) 9219049–9219078 Fax: 091-9219039 Web Site: <u>www.etea.edu.pk</u> email: <u>info@etea.edu.pk</u>

CS Instantiation

TENDER NOTICE

- 1.1. Sealed bids are invited from suppliers registered with income tax and relevant sales tax departments/KPRA etc. for provision of Short Message Services (SMS) to ETEA through single stage single envelope bidding procedure of KPPRA.
- 1.2. The Bidders can obtain the detailed Tender Documents from the office of the undersigned on any working day (Monday to Friday between 0900 hrs to 1700 hrs) by depositing in the name of Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA) Rs. 500/- (Non-Refundable) in Account # Allied Bank # 0010055556550010.
- 1.3. Sealed Bids duly completed in all respect must be delivered to the office of the undersigned on or before 17th June, 2021 10:00 am via courier service. By hand submission will not be accepted. Govt. taxes will be deducted as per Govt. Rules.
- 1.4. 2% of the tender cost in shape of CDR in favor of Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency for 1,500,000 SMS should be enclosed with the Bid.
- 1.5. The Bids will be opened in the office of Director (Finance/Admin) of ETEA on 17th June, 2021 at 11:00 am in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representative who chose to attend. Tenders received after due date and time shall not be entertained.
- 1.6. In case of holiday announced by the Government or any other reason whatsoever due to which this office remains closed on the above scheduled tender opening date, the tender will be opened on next working day at the same time and place/venue.

Deputy Director Procurement

Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA), Plot # 22, Street # 13, Sector E-8, Phase-VII (Near Hajj Complex), Hayatabad, Peshawar KPK. Ph: +92-91-9219049-78 Cell: 03332138502



CS toarread with Condicate